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To

All‘ Executive Members &
Members of CGEWCC, Chennai
(As per mailing list)

Madam/Sir,

The Executive Committee meeting of the Central
Government Employees Welfare Co-ordination Committee was

held on 29.11.2024 at 10.30 hours to consider the following:

(1) Finalization the list of Holidays for the Year 2025;

(2) Any other matter with the permission of the Chair

2. The meeting was chaired by Shri.S. VELLIANGIRI, IA&AS,

Accountant General (A&E), Tamilnadu at his office at 361, Anna

Salai, Teynampet,Chennai-600018.



“

B The representatives of the following Departments/
Organisations attended the meeting:

Sl NAME : ;
: 1E T
No. S/Shri/ Ms DEPARTMENT/ORGANISATION Desig
1 VALLINAYAGAN G Chief Postmaster General, Chennai -2 Asstt. Dir.
2 LATHA SUNDAR O/o PAG (Audit), Tamilnadu, Chennai. W.0.
3 KALPANA S BSNL, Tamilnadu Circle AGM
4 KUMAR P Central Ground Water Board, SECR, OfficeSuptd
Chennai- 90
5 PONNUSAMY P Textiles Committee, Chennai J.1
6 BHARATHWAJ S Indian Air Force, Tambaram UDC
7 SREEDHAR B.K. Pr. Chief Commissioner of GST & Central CAO
Excise, Chennai-34
8 UMA MAHESWARI P Finance & Communication Audit SAO
9 MURTIB VN Mercantile Marine Department (0N
10 | VASUDEVAN R Census Operations, Rajaji Bhavan : Dy. Dir.
11 VINOD REDDY G Census Operations, Rajaji Bhavan 0Ss
12 SUBRAMONIA PILLAIJ | IPRC, ISRO, Tirunelveli SAQ Online
13 SHAJAHAN B IPRC, ISRO, Tirunelveli S.A. Online
14 YALLAJI PRABHALA AVNL, M/o Defence, Avadi Jr.WM online

4. The Chairman of CGEWCC, Shri. S. Velliangiri welcomed the
participants. After the introduction of participating members who
attended the meeting, the Chairman requested the Executive

Secretary Smt. P. Revathi to proceed with the following agenda:

(1) To finalize three holidays in addition to the
14 compulsory holidays declared by DoPT, New
Delhi.

(2) Any other matter with permission of the Chair.

= Ms.P.Revathi, Executive Secretary, welcomed the
Chairman and all the Members who were present physically and by
virtual.  Secretary requested the members for the suggestion of 3/12 additional holidays
to be included with the 14 compulsory closed holidays declared by the DoPT vide
O.M. F. No. 12/2/2023-JCA dated 09.07.2024.



6. During discussions, the following three days were unanimously

agreed to be included in the list of closed holidays for the year 2025 and the

balance 9 days of additional holidays were included in the R .H. list.

S.No. HOLIDAY DATE DAY
01 PONGAL 14" January, 2025 | Monday
02 | VINAYAK CHATURTHI 27" August, 2025 | Wednesday
03 ADDITIONAL HOLIDAY FOR DUSSEHRA | 01* October, 2025 Wednesday

7. Chairman suggested that with regard to Muslim Festivals, if there is any change

of date of holidays already declared, the date of closed holidays can be changed as per GO

issued by the State Government based on the announcement of Chief Kazi who is the

authority in declaring the dates on which the respective festival is to be celebrated. That

clause will be mentioned in the list itself,

8. Regarding Restricted Holidays, as per local importance the members suggested to

include the following days. It was also suggested to delete the dates from the R.H. list

which were already included in the Closed holidays list.

01.
02.
02.
03.
0s.
06.
07.

01%" Jan
13™ Jan
15" Jan

16" Jan.

11" Feb
26 Feb
04™ Dec

: English New Year,
Bhogi

- Tiruvalluvar Day,
" Uzhavar Tirunal

< Thai Poosam

i Maha Shivratri

= Karthika Deepam

9. The Chairman accepted the above suggestions of the members.

10. The final approved list of Closed Holidays and Restricted
Holidays are annexed.

11.

The Executive secretary thanked the Chairman and the
members of the participating offices.
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LIST OF GAZETTED HOLIDAYS DURING THE YEAR 2025 FOR ADMINISTRATIVE
OFFICES OF CENTRAL GOVERNMENT LOCATED IN CHENNAI

SL. No. Holiday Date Day
1* Pongal / Makar Sankranti 14th January 2025 Tuesday
2 Republic Day 26th January 2025 Sunday
3 Idu’l Fitr 31st March 2025 Monday
4 Mahavir Jayanthi 10th April 2025 Thursday
S Good Friday 18th April 2025 Friday
6 Buddha Purnima 12th May 2025 Monday
7 Idu’l Zuha (Bakrid) 7th June 2025 Saturday
8 . Muharram 6th July 2025 Sunday
9 Independence Day 15th August 2025 Friday
10*  |Ganesh Chaturthi/ Vinayak 27th August 2025 Wednesday
Chaturthi
11 Prophet Mohammed’s 5th September 2025 Friday
Birthday (Id-e-milad)
12* | An additional day for dussehra 1st October 2025 Wednesday
13 Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday 02nd October 2025 Thursday
14 Dussehra (Vijaya Dasami) 02nd October 2025 Thursday
15 Diwali (Deepavali) 20th October 2025 Monday
16 Guru Nanak’s Birthday Sth November 2025 Wednesday
17 Christmas Day 25th December 2025 Thursday

*declared by CGEWCC, Chennai

NOTE: As per para 5.2 of DoPT OM No.F. No. 12/2/2023-JCA dated, 09/07/2024, if there is any
change in the date of closed holidays in respect of Idu'lfitr, Idu'l Zuhu, Muharram and Id-e-milad as

announced by the state government may be followed based on the GO issued.
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LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2025 .

.NO. Date DAY Name Type
1 01-01-2025 |Wednesday |New Year's Day R.H.
2 06-01-2025 [Monday Guru Govind Singh Jayanti R.H.
3 13-01-2025 (Monday Boghi R.H.
4 15-01-2025 |Wednesday |Thiruvalluvar Day R.H.
5 16-01-2025 |Thursday Uzhavar Thirunal R.H.
6 02-02-2025 |Sunday Basant Panchami/Sri Panthami R.H.
7 11-02-2025 |Tuesday Thai Poosam R.H.
8 12-02-2025 |Wednesday |Guru Ravidas Jayanti R.H.
9 26-02-2025 (Wednesday [Maha Shivaratri R.H.
10 13-03-2025 |Thursday Holika Dahana R.H.
11 14-03-2025 |Friday Dolyatra / Holi R.H.
12 28-03-2025 |(Friday Jamat Ul-Vida (Tentative Date) R.H.
13 - | 30-03-2025 |Sunday Chaitra Sukhladi/Gudi Padava/Ugadi/Cheti R.H.

Chand
14 13-04-2025 |Sunday Vaisakhi / Vishu R.H.
15 14-04-2025 |Monday Meshadi (Tamil New Year's Day) R.H.
16 15-04-2025 |Tuesday Vaisakhadi (Bengal/Bahag Bihu (Assam R.H.
17 01-05-2025 |Thursday May Day R.H.

18 09-05-2025 |Friday Guru Rabindranath's Birthday R.H.
19 27-06-2025 |Friday Rath Yatra R.H.
20 08-08-2025 |Friday Varalakshmi Vritham R.H.
21 09-08-2025 |Saturday Raksha Bandhan R.H.
22 15-08-2025 |Friday Janmashtami (Vaishnavi) R.H.
23 16-08-2025 |Saturday Krishna Jayanthi R.H.
24 05-09-2025 (Friday Onam or Thiru Onam Day R.H.
25 29-09-2025 |Monday Dusshera (Saptami) R.H.
26 30-09-2025 |Tuesday Dusshera (Mahashtami) R.H.
27 07-10-2025 [Tuesday Maharishi Valmiki's Birthday R.H.
28 10-10-2025 |Friday Karaka Chaturthi (Karwa Chouth) R.H.
29 22-10-2025 |Wednesday |Govardharn Puja R.H.
30 23-10-2025 |Thursday Bhai Duj R.H.
- 28-102025 |Tuesday g:-l?;i)har Shashthi or Surya Shasthi (Chhat R.H.

32 24-11-2025 (Monday Guru Tej Bahadur's Martyrdom Day R.H.

33 04-12-2025 |[Thursday Karthika Deepam R.H.
34 24-12-2025 [Wednesday |Christmas Eve R.H.
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